

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31755/2012

JAYVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER PAL(D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for Respondent No. 2 despite due service.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners submit

that

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have expired. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks time for taking appropriate steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Be taken within four weeks time.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

AL)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.10

14:34:58 IST

Reason: