

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31755/2012

JAYVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHER PAL(D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity for filing application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1 and 3, if otherwise permissible, within two weeks. Registry to process thereafter under rules.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

List again on 8.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar