

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31755/2012

JAYVEER SINGH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The Special Leave Petition has already been dismissed for non-prosecution in respect of respondent no. 2 (Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1) and respondent 3.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 4 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.04.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar