

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31755/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2012 in RA No. 154163/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAYVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Leo George Rozario, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present special leave petition is filed against the dismissal of the review Application before the High Court on 26.04.2012, which was filed in the matter bearing no. SA No. 252/2011 which was dismissed on 17.03.2011.

Special leave petition bearing No. 33900 of 2012 against the main matter bearing SA No. 252/2011 has already been dismissed by this court by peremptory order dated 17.12.2014.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impunged order passed in review application by the High Court. Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR